

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4091-4093/2023

JAIPRAKASH POWER VENTURES LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118394/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, AOR
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
appearing for respondent no.1 seeking adjournment to file
counter affidavit, list the matters on 6th October, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)