SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4091-4093/2023

JAIPRAKASH POWER VENTURES LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGENDRA KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118394/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Ms. Shivali Chaudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Itisha Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Sarah Caleb, Adv.

Ms. Pariksha, Adv.

Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Magbool, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Guasain, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai , AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We grant time of two weeks to the appellants to file spare copies for service of notice to the concerned respondents.

A notice be issued to the unserved respondents returnable within eight weeks.

If the service is complete, list on 23rd January, 2024.

Delay is condoned in filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.1.

It is open for the appellants to file a rejoinder, in the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER