

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4091-4093/2023

JAIPRAKASH POWER VENTURES LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65982/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No.
65984/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivani Vij, AOR
Mr. Anmol Kheta, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Dang, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.
Mr. Purushotam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Inja Pratap Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, AOR
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Taruna, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.
Ms. Sneh Dhillon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the State Government to file an affidavit
reporting actions taken in terms of the report dated
12th March, 2025. We grant time of one month to do so.

List on 9th May, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)